

**Mat Suit 1227 of 2024**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated: 22.07.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt & track report. Beliff report has also filed. As per beliff report summon has been duly served to respondent. Respondent does not take any step today.

P.O. has released charge today at 11:45 A.M. P.O.-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-09-2024 for appearance of the respondent i.d ex-parte.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

